
3. 
4 

5 

S.No Name of the Course 

6 
7 

8 
9 
10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 

25. 

26. 
27. 
28 

29. 
30 

31. 

Respected Sir /Madam, 

No. F. 35-375/PP/202s/ 94-144 
All the Heads/ Directors of the University PG Departments/Centers, UOR, Jaipur. 

Sub;- Finalization of Tuition Fee for Newly Added SFS Seats - Academic Session 2025-26. 

M.A. English 
M.A. French 

In pursuance of the recommendations made by the SFS Standing Committee in its meetings held on 

15.07.2025 and 19.07.2025, the following Tuition Fee Strueture has been finalized for the students to be 
admitted under the newly added SFS seats for the Academic Session 2025-26, in addition to the regular seats in 
your Department/Centers, as decided by the Academic Council vide Resolution No. 10 dated 23.08.2024, and 
duly approved by the Syndicate in its meeting held on 15.10.2024: 

M.A. Hindi 

M.A. Philosophy 
M.A. Sanskrit 
M.A. Urdu 
M.Com. (ABST) 
M.Com. (Business Administration) 
M.Com. (EAFM) 
M.Com in Financial Analysis & Control (EAFM) 

M.A. Dramatics 
M.Sc. Botany 

Master of Library & Information Science 

M.Sc. Chemistry 
M.A. 0M.Sc. Geography 
M.Sc. Geology 
M.Sc. Home Science 

24. M.A. Economics 

M.A. IM.Sc. Mathematics 
M.Sc. Physics 

UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN 

M.A. M.Sc. Statistics 
M.Sc. Zoology 
M.Sc. Environmental Science 
M.A/ M.Sc. Anthropology 

4 

M.A. History and Indian Culture 
M.A. Political Science 

Plan and Project Section 
Tel.: 0141-2256629 

M.A. Sociology 

E-Mail: plan project8@yahoo.com 

M.A. Public Administration 

P.G. Diploma in Women Studies 
P.G. Diploma in Energy Studies (CNCER) 

P.G. Diploma in Gandhian and Peace Studies 

No of newly added 
SFS Seats 

eeaealseaalaaa 
15 

structure. 

10 

15 

15 

15 

50 
10 
15 
20 
10 
20 

15 
10 

20 
20 
20 

20 
20 

15 
15 

15 

15 
30 
30 

Further, the Committee has also bee recommended as wdefolem 

Dated 

40 

Tuition Fee for the 
Academic Session 2025-26 

Rs. 8.000/- per semester 
Rs. 15.000/- per semester 
Rs. 8,000/- per semester 
Rs. 8,000/- per semester 

Rs. 8,000/- per semester 
Rs. 8,000/- per semester 
Rs. 5500/- per semester 
Rs. 5500/- per semester 
Rs. 5500/- per semester 
Rs. 5500/- per semester 

Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 3.330/- per semester 

Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10,000/- per semester 

Rs. 10.000/- per semester 

1. In addition to the above Tuition Fee, the Departments / Centers may also be directed to charge, University 
Fund, SFS/ Local Fund to the students admitted under these newly seats as specified in the University 
prospectus 2025-26. 

Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 10.000/- per semester 
Rs. 8,000/- per semester 
Rs. 8,000/- per semester 
Rs. 8,000/- per semester 
Rs. 8.000/- per semester 
Rs. 8.000/- per semester 

Rs. 10,000/- per semester 
Rs. 4500/- per semester 
Rs. 4500/- per semester 

2. It is also specified that the Tuition Fee for already running PG Courses under SFS Mode shall be the same as 
mentioned in the University Prospectus 2025-26, page no. 42. 

3. In case there are any other diploma courses running under the SFS mode for which the tuition fee has not 
been specified in the University Prospectus 2025-26, the tuition fee for all such courses shall be Rs. 8,000/ 
per semester. 

As per the SFS Guidelines, no subject/course should be started in any College or Departnment where the 
number of students is less than 20. However, since the Syndicate has approved the newly added seats, the 
Committee recommends that the concerned Heads of Departments/Directors of the Centres, where the 
number of seats is less than 20, have been permitted to run these courses as per the seat allocation approved 
by the Syndicate. 

Accordingly, you are requested to follow the above directions and charge the fee as per aforesaid fee 

The recommendations of the Committee have been approved by the competent authority. 

Yours faithfully. 

Sar (Shruti 
Dy. Registrar (PP) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

