

## UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN

## Plan and Project Section

Tel.: 0141-2256629 E-Mail: plan\_project38@yahoo.com

No. F. 35-375/PP/2025/ 97-144

Dated 22/07/2025

All the Heads/ Directors of the University PG Departments/Centers, UOR, Jaipur.

Sub:- Finalization of Tuition Fee for Newly Added SFS Seats - Academic Session 2025-26.

Respected Sir /Madam,

In pursuance of the recommendations made by the SFS Standing Committee in its meetings held on 15.07.2025 and 19.07.2025, the following Tuition Fee Structure has been finalized for the students to be admitted under the newly added SFS seats for the Academic Session 2025-26, in addition to the regular seats in your Department/Centers, as decided by the Academic Council vide Resolution No. 10 dated 23.08.2024, and duly approved by the Syndicate in its meeting held on 15.10.2024:

S.No	Name of the Course	No of newly added SFS Seats	Tuition Fee for the Academic Session 2025-26
1.	M.A. English	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
2.	M.A. French	10	Rs. 15,000/- per semester
3.	M.A. Hindi	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
4.	M.A. Philosophy	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
5.	M.A. Sanskrit	15 -	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
6.	M.A. Urdu	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
7.	M.Com. (ABST)	15	Rs. 5500/- per semester
8.	M.Com. (Business Administration)	15	Rs. 5500/- per semester
9.	M.Com. (EAFM)	15	Rs. 5500/- per semester
10.	M.Com in Financial Analysis & Control (EAFM)	50	Rs. 5500/- per semester
11.	Master of Library & Information Science	10	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
12.	M.A. Dramatics	15	Rs. 3,330/- per semester
13.	M.Sc. Botany	20	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
14.	M.Sc. Chemistry	10	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
15.	M.A. /M.Sc. Geography	20	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
16.	M.Sc. Geology	05	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
17.	M.Sc. Home Science	15	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
18.	M.A. /M.Sc. Mathematics	10	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
19.	M.Sc. Physics	20	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
20.	M.A. /M.Sc. Statistics	20	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
21.	M.Sc. Zoology	20	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
22.	M.Sc. Environmental Science	20	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
23.	M.A./ M.Sc. Anthropology	20 -	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
24.	M.A. Economics	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
25.	M.A. History and Indian Culture	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
26.	M.A. Political Science	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
27.	M.A. Public Administration	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
28.	M.A. Sociology	15	Rs. 8,000/- per semester
29.	P.G. Diploma in Energy Studies (CNCER)	30	Rs. 10,000/- per semester
30.	P.G. Diploma in Women Studies	30	Rs. 4500/- per semester
31.	P.G. Diploma in Gandhian and Peace Studies	40	Rs. 4500/- per semester

## Further, the Committee has also been recommended as pader follows !-

- 1. In addition to the above Tuition Fee, the Departments / Centers may also be directed to charge, University Fund, SFS/ Local Fund to the students admitted under these newly seats as specified in the University prospectus 2025-26.
- 2. It is also specified that the Tuition Fee for already running PG Courses under SFS Mode shall be the same as mentioned in the University Prospectus 2025-26, page no. 42.
- In case there are any other diploma courses running under the SFS mode for which the tuition fee has not been specified in the University Prospectus 2025-26, the tuition fee for all such courses shall be Rs. 8,000/-
- 4. As per the SFS Guidelines, no subject/course should be started in any College or Department where the number of students is less than 20. However, since the Syndicate has approved the newly added seats, the Committee recommends that the concerned Heads of Departments/Directors of the Centres, where the number of seats is less than 20, have been permitted to run these courses as per the seat allocation approved by the Syndicate.

Accordingly, you are requested to follow the above directions and charge the fee as per aforesaid fee structure.

The recommendations of the Committee have been approved by the competent authority.

ours faithfully,

Dy. Registrar (PP)